Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. McCasky	06/27/2007
Kevin S. Richman	06/28/2007
Timothy A. Meeks	06/27/2007
Kenneth W. Brown	07/02/2007
Frank C. Dupire	06/28/2007
Earl R. Snyder	07/02/2007
Peter Z. Tan	07/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH America LLC	
Street Address:	500 Diller Avenue	
Internal Address:	M.S. 641 CNH Technical Center	
City:	New Holland	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
	Application Number:	11880133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (717) 355-3969 Email: mike.harms@cnh.com Correspondent Name: Michael G. Harms

Address Line 1: 500 Diller Avenue

M.S. 641 CNH Technical Center Address Line 2: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 019619 FRAME: 0958

500323828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17626
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Matthews
Total Attachments: 5 source=17626as#page1.tif source=17626as#page2.tif source=17626as#page3.tif source=17626as#page4.tif source=17626as#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019619 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, WILLIAM J. McCASKY, of 224 Illini Drive, Hopewell, Illinois 61565; KEVIN S. RICHMAN, of 10 Southview Lane, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543; TIMOTHY A. MEEKS, of 2608 West 62nd Street, Davenport, Iowa 52806; KENNETH W. BROWN, of 3420 214 Street North, Port Byron, Illinois 61275, FRANK C. DUPIRE, of 231 Julia Lane, Manheim, Pennsylvania 17545; EARL R. SNYDER, of 14 Countryside Lane, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543; and PETER Z. TAN, of 20227 West Ridge Court, Castro Valley, California 94546 ("assignors"),

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 28813 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that we have full right so to do.

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignors respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 27 June 2007

VILLIAM J. McCASKY

Page 1 of 2

Date: 6/38/67	MENING PICHMAN
Deter	KEVIN S. RICHMAN
Date:	TIMOTHY A. MEEKS
Date:	KENNETH W. BROWN
Date: <u>66/28/67</u>	FRANK C. DUPIRE
Date: <u>07/02/07</u>	EARL R. SNYDER
Date:	

PETER Z. TAN

REEL: 019619 FRAME: 0961

Date:		KEVIN S. RICHMAN
Date: <u></u>	Tabar 27.	TIMOTHY A. MEEKS
Date:		KENNETH W. BROWN
Date:		FRANK C. DUPIRE
Date:		EARL R. SNYDER
Date:		DETED 7 TAN

Date:	KEVIN S. RICHMAN
Date:	TIMOTHY A. MEEKS
Date: July 2, 2007	Kenneth W. Brown KENNETH W. BROWN
Date:	FRANK C. DUPIRE
Date:	EARL R. SNYDER
Date:	PETER Z. TAN

REEL: 019619 FRAME: 0963

Date:		•
	KEVIN S. RICHMAN	
Date:		
	TIMOTHY A. MEEKS	
5 .		
Date:	KENNETH W. BROWN	
Date:		
	FRANK C. DUPIRE	
D .		
Date:	EARL R. SNYDER	
Date: July 20, 2	out Leter In	
	PETER Z. TAN	

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

PATENT Page 2 of 2

REEL: 019619 FRAME: 0964